
Area A-1 Area A-2 Area A-3 Area B-1 Area B-2 Area B-3 Area B-4 Area C-1 Area C-2 Area D Area E
Oral 

Communication
Written 

Communication
Critical 

Thinking
Physical 
Science

Life 
Science

Lab 
Activity

Mathematics/
Quantitative Reasoning Arts Humanities Social Sciences

Lifelong Learning & 
Self-Development

Start Time 

min. of 3 semester units
with a grade of "C" or 

better

min. of 9 semester units
3 courses from

at least two disciplines 
minimum of 

3 semester units
07:10AM until 
08:15AM

ENG-1A-32826
ENG-1A-32829

ENG-1A-32840 (M only)

GEG-1L-32926 AMY-2B-32666 (lab) MAT-10-33007 SPA-1-33195 SOC-1-33179

08:45AM COM-1-32766
COM-9-32775 (D-7)

CHE-2A-32734 (lab - F only)
GEG-1-32918

PHY-4A-33124 (lec)

BIO-8-32704 (lec)
MIC-1-33081 (lec)

MUS-3-33246 (MWF) HIS-6-32946 (D-6)
HUM-5-32963
PHI-10-33112

ANT-2-32675
POL-1-33211
PSY-1-33142
SOC-1-33180

HES-1-32934 

09:30AM until 
10:30AM or 
11:45

COM-1-32767 ENG-1A-32827
ENG-1A-32831
ENG-1A-32841

ENG-1B-33223 (C-2)
MAT-32-33028/

PHI-32-33118

CHE-1A-32729 (lab)
CHE-1B-32731 (lec)

CHE-10-32728
GEG-1-32922
GEG-1L-32923

PHY-4B-33125 (lec)

AMY-2B-32667 (lab)
BIO-8-32704 (lab) 
MIC-1-33081 (lab)

MAT-5-33053
MAT-11-33015
MAT-12-33020
MAT-36-33051

GAM-21-23893 HIS-7-32952 (D-6)
PHI-33-33226
SPA-1-33193
SPA-2-33199

ECO-4-32802
POL-1-33128 (M only)
POL-1-33126 (W only)
PSY-1-33141 (M only)
PSY-1-33144 (W only)

PSY-9-33154 (E)
SOC-1-33182

GUI-47-32930
HES-1-32940
KIN-38-32978

12:15PM or 
12:45PM or 
01:00PM

COM-6-33244
COM-9-32778 (D-7)

ENG-1A-32828
ENG-1A-32838
ENG-1A-32843

ENG-1B-32850 (C-2) CHE-2A-32735 (lab - F only)
GEG-1L-32925

PHY-4A-33124 (lab - W only)
PHY-4B-33125 (lab - M only)

AMY-2B-32665 (lec)
AMY-2B-32666 (lec)
BIO-12-33235 (lec)

MAT-10-33009 (MWF) MUS-19-33097 HIS-7-32953 (D-6) ANT-2-32677
ECO-8-32807
PSY-1-33145

KIN-38-32979

02:00PM until 
02:30PM

COM-1-32763
COM-9-32777 (D-7)

CHE-1A-32729 (lec)
CHE-12A-33229 (lab)
CHE-2A-32734 (lec)
CHE-2A-32735 (lec) 

GEG-1-32921

ANT-1-32671 PHI-12-33116 EAR-20-33261 (E)
ECO-7-33256

PSY-9-33158 (E)

HES-1-32941

03:00 PM until 
04:15PM

COM-1-32769 ENG-1A-32832
ENG-1A-32839
ENG-1A-32844

COM-3-32772
ENG-1B-32852 (C-2)

AMY-2B-32667 (lec)
AMY-2B-32668 (lec)
BIO-12-33235 (lab)

MAT-1C-33026
MAT-36-33278

ART-7-33221 HIS-7-32955 (D-6)
JPN-1-32970
JPN-2-32971

ANT-7-33208
EAR-42-32800 (E)

POL-1-33137
PSY-1-33147
SOC-1-33184

5:15PM 
and beyond

ENG-1A-32834 CHE-1A-33236 (lec)
GEG-1-32920
PHY-10-33122

AMY-2B-32668 (lab)
BIO-1-32700 (lab - W only)

MIC-1-33082 (lec & lab)

MAT-1A-33023
MAT-1B-33025
MAT-11-33012

SPA-1-33196

California State University General Education Requirements 2013-2014
The courses listed below are those that Norco College is offering during the SPRING 2014 term that can fulfill lower division general education requirements for all CSU campuses. 

There are other courses that can fulfill these requirements; for a complete list of options, please see the Norco College Catalog.
It is recommended that all students with a goal of transfer to a 4-year university develop a Student Educational Plan (SEP).  A Norco College academic counselor can assist you in developing an SEP for your specific academic goals.

Monday & Wednesday - Schedule 
some Fridays, as noted

minimum of 9 semester  units
3 courses minimum 

at least one course from each area

Although not part of the GE requirement for transfer,  6 semester units of US History, Constitution and Government  is a CSU graduation requirement that students may complete at Norco College prior to transfer.  HIS-6 or 6H or 7 or 7H and  POL-1 or 1H satisfy this requirement.

Excluding GEG & GEG lab and PHY-10/PHY-11; for science courses offered in Area B-1 and B-2, students will be enrolled in the lecture and lab section with the same section number 
Courses cannot be double-counted to satisfy more than one area
"Golden 4" Courses in Areas A-1, A-2, A-3, and B-4 must be completed with a grade of "C" or better

minimum of 9 semester units total
one from each area with a grade of "C" or better

Courses that may be applied to one of two different areas are listed only in one area, with the second option listed in parenthesis. 
Course offered in special cohorts are not listed here. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for courses offered in CAP, Honors, Puente, STEM Scholars, or  T3P
Courses subject to cancelation 

The complete CSU General Education pattern can be found in the Norco College catalog.
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minimum of 6 semester units total
one cours from each area 

one science course must have a lab 
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California State University General Education Requirements 2013-2014
The courses listed below are those that Norco College is offering during the SPRING 2014 term that can fulfill lower division general education requirements for all CSU campuses. 

There are other courses that can fulfill these requirements; for a complete list of options, please see the Norco College Catalog.
It is recommended that all students with a goal of transfer to a 4-year university develop a Student Educational Plan (SEP).  A Norco College academic counselor can assist you in developing an SEP for your specific academic goals.

     
   

The complete CSU General Education pattern can be found in the Norco College catalog.

Area A-1 Area A-2 Area A-3 Area B-1 Area B-2 Area B-3 Area B-4 Area C-1 Area C-2 Area D Area E
Oral 

Communication
Written 

Communication
Critical 

Thinking
Physical 
Science

Life 
Science

Lab 
Activity

Mathematics/
Quantitative Reasoning Arts Humanities Social Sciences

Lifelong Learning & 
Self-Development

Start Time 

min. of 3 semester units
with a grade of "C" or 

better

min. of 9 semester units
3 courses from

at least two disciplines 
minimum of 

3 semester units
07:30AM or 
08:00AM  or 
08:15AM or 
08:45AM

COM-1-32765 ENG-1B-32851 (C-2)
PHI-11-33115

CHE-1B-32731 (lab)
CHE-2A-32732 (lab - T only)

CHE-2A-32733 (lab - TH only)
GEG-1-32919

BIO-1-32694 (lab - T only)
BIO-1-32697 (lab - TH only)

BIO-34-32702

ART-2-33220 HUM-10-32959 
SPA-1-33194
SPA-4-33237

ECO-4-32803
POL-1-33129
PSY-1-33143

PSY-9-33153 (E)
SOC-1-33181

GUI-47-32931
HES-1-32935
KIN-4-32981

09:30AM or 
09:40AM

COM-1-32768 GEG-1L-32924
PHS-1-33120

AMY-2B-32665 (lab)
ANT-1-32673
BIO-36-32703
PSY-2-33151

MAT-1A-33234
MAT-1B-33024
MAT-11-33013
MAT-36-33048

HIS-6-32945 (D-6)
HUM-11-32961

ECO-7-32805
POL-1-33133
SOC-1-33186

HES-1-32936
KIN-36-32976
KIN-4-32982

10:30AM or 
11:15AM

COM-1-32762
COM-9-32773 (D-7)

ENG-1A-32842 AMY-2A-32664 (lec)
ANT-1-32670

BIO-1-32694 (lec)
BIO-1-32696 (lec)
BIO-1-32697 (lec)
BIO-1-32699 (lec)

GAM-21-33276 HIS-2-32942 (D-6)
HUM-5-32962
SPA-8-33239

ECO-8-32808
POL-1-33127

PSY-9-33156 (E)
SOC-3-33259

KIN-36-32977
KIN-4-32983

02:00PM or 
02:30PM

COM-1-32761
COM-9-32779 (D-7)

ENG-1A-32833 ENG-1B-32847 (C-2)
ENG-1B-32849 (C-2)

CHE-2A-32732 (lec)
CHE-2A-32733 (lec)

CHE-12A-33229 (lec)

AMY-2A-32664 (lab)
AMY-10-32663

BIO-1-32696 (lab - T only)
BIO-1-32695 (lab - TH only)

MAT-2-33027
MAT-5-33052

MAT-11-33011
MAT-12-33017

MAT-12-33021 (8wks)

MUS-23-33098
THE-3-33202

ENG-30-33222
HIS-7-32954 (D-6)

SPA-1-33197
SPA-2-33198

POL-1-33130
PSY-1-33146

SOC-10-33188

4:15PM COM-9-32774 (D-7) ENG-1A-32835
ENG-1A-32837

MAT-12-33016 ENG-7-33214
HIS-25-33257 (D-6)

PHI-10-33111

POL-2-33140
PSY-9-33157 (E)

SOC-1-33177

5:30PM and
beyond

ENG-1A-32836
ENG-1A-32845

CHE-1A-33236 (lab) BIO-1-32695 (lec - T only)
BIO-1-32698 (lec - T only)
BIO-1-32700 (lec - T only)

BIO-1-32698 (lab - TH only)
BIO-1-32699 (lab - T only)

MAT-10-33008
MAT-11-33014
MAT-36-33049

SPA-1-33192
SPA-3-33200

minimum of 9 semester units total
one from each area with a grade of "C" or better

minimum of 9 semester  units
3 courses minimum 

at least one course from each area

12:50PM to 1:50PM - College Hour - TTH only

Although not part of the GE requirement for transfer,  6 semester units of US History, Constitution and Government  is a CSU graduation requirement that students may complete at Norco College prior to transfer.  HIS-6 or 6H or 7 or 7H and  POL-1 or 1H satisfy this requirement.

Course offered in special cohorts are not listed here. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for courses offered in CAP, Honors, Puente, STEM Scholars, or  T3P

Excluding GEG & GEG lab and PHY-10/PHY-11; for science courses offered in Area B-1 and B-2, students will be enrolled in the lecture and lab section with the same section number 
Courses cannot be double-counted to satisfy more than one area
"Golden 4" Courses in Areas A-1, A-2, A-3, and B-4 must be completed with a grade of "C" or better

Courses that may be applied to one of two different areas are listed only in one area, with the second option listed in parenthesis. 

Courses subject to cancelation 

minimum of 6 semester units total
one cours from each area 

one science course must have a lab 

co
ur

se
s w

/ l
ab

 a
re

 u
nd

er
lin

ed
 a

nd
 sa

tis
fy

 A
re

a 
B-

3
co

ur
se

s w
/ l

ab
 a

re
 u

nd
er

lin
ed

 a
nd

 sa
tis

fy
 

Ar
ea

 B
-3

Tuesday & Thursday - Schedule 
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California State University General Education Requirements 2013-2014
The courses listed below are those that Norco College is offering during the SPRING 2014 term that can fulfill lower division general education requirements for all CSU campuses. 

There are other courses that can fulfill these requirements; for a complete list of options, please see the Norco College Catalog.
It is recommended that all students with a goal of transfer to a 4-year university develop a Student Educational Plan (SEP).  A Norco College academic counselor can assist you in developing an SEP for your specific academic goals.

     
   

The complete CSU General Education pattern can be found in the Norco College catalog.

Area A-1 Area A-2 Area A-3 Area B-1 Area B-2 Area B-3 Area B-4 Area C-1 Area C-2 Area D Area E
Oral 

Communication
Written 

Communication
Critical 

Thinking
Physical 
Science

Life 
Science

Lab 
Activity

Mathematics/
Quantitative Reasoning Arts Humanities Social Sciences

Lifelong Learning & 
Self-Development

Class Meeting

min. of 3 semester units
with a grade of "C" or 

better

min. of 9 semester units
3 courses from

at least two disciplines 
minimum of 

3 semester units
Monday 
evening

HIS-6-32948 (D-6) ANT-5-33209
POL-1-33134

PSY-9-33155 (E)
SOC-12-33189 (E)

Tuesday 
evening

COM-9-32781 (D-7) HIS-6-32949 (D-6)
HIS-7-32956 (D-6)

HUM-10-32957

POL-1-33135
PSY-33-33152 (E)

SOC-1-33178

HES-1-32937

Wednesday 
evening

COM-1-32764 ANT-1-32672 MAT-12-33019 ART-5-32688
THE-3-33203

HIS-6-32944 (D-6)
HUM-10-32958

EAR-20-32793 (E)
ECO-7-32804

SOC-20-33191

GUI-48-32932 
(2 units)

HES-1-32938

Thursday 
evening 

COM-9-32780 (D-7) PHI-11-33114 PHS-1-33121
PHY-11-33123 

(+ PHY-10 - MW)

HIS-7-32951  (D-6) PSY-1-33148 
SOC-1-33183

HES-1-32939

Friday 
morning or
early afternoon

ART-6-32690 HIS-6-32947 (D-6)
HUM-10-32960
PHI-10-33108

ANT-2-32678
PSY-1-33149
SOC-1-33185

GUI-47-32929

Saturday
morning

COM-9-32776 (D-7) HIS-7-32950 (D-6) POL-1-33138
PSY-1-33150
SOC-1-33187

Area A-1 Area A-2 Area A-3 Area B-1 Area B-2 Area B-3 Area B-4 Area C-1 Area C-2 Area D Area E
Oral 

Communication
Written 

Communication
Critical 

Thinking
Physical 
Science

Life 
Science

Lab 
Activity

Mathematics/
Quantitative Reasoning Arts Humanities Social Sciences

Lifelong Learning & 
Self-Development

Length of Class

min. of 3 semester units
with a grade of "C" or 

better

min. of 9 semester units
3 courses from

at least two disciplines 
minimum of 

3 semester units
full term MUS-19-33096

MUS-89-33105
THE-3-33201

ANT-2-32676
POL-1-33131
POL-1-33132
POL-1-33136

KIN-4-32980

first 8-weeks ART-6-32689
THE-3-33204

PHI-10-33109 COM-12-32771

second 8-weeks THE-3-33205 PHI-10-33110

One Class Meeting per week - Schedule 

Courses subject to cancelation 

Although not part of the GE requirement for transfer,  6 semester units of US History, Constitution and Government  is a CSU graduation requirement that students may complete at Norco College prior to transfer.  HIS-6 or 6H or 7 or 7H and  POL-1 or 1H satisfy this requirement.

Course offered in special cohorts are not listed here. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for courses offered in CAP, Honors, Puente, STEM Scholars, or  T3P

Excluding GEG & GEG lab and PHY-10/PHY-11; for science courses offered in Area B-1 and B-2, students will be enrolled in the lecture and lab section with the same section number 
Courses cannot be double-counted to satisfy more than one area
"Golden 4" Courses in Areas A-1, A-2, A-3, and B-4 must be completed with a grade of "C" or better

Courses that may be applied to one of two different areas are listed only in one area, with the second option listed in parenthesis. 
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minimum of 9 semester units total
one from each area with a grade of "C" or better

minimum of 9 semester  units
3 courses minimum 

at least one course from each area

ONLINE  - Schedule 

minimum of 9 semester units total
one from each area with a grade of "C" or better

minimum of 9 semester  units
3 courses minimum 

at least one course from each area

minimum of 6 semester units total
one cours from each area 

one science course must have a lab 
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minimum of 6 semester units total
one cours from each area 

one science course must have a lab 
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