California State University General Education Requirements 2013-2014

The courses listed below are those that Norco College is offering during the SPRING 2014 term that can fulfill lower division general education requirements for all CSU campuses.

There are other courses that can fulfill these requirements; for a complete list of options, please see the Norco College Catalog.

It is recommended that all students with a goal of transfer to a 4-year university develop a Student Educational Plan (SEP). A Norco College academic counselor can assist you in developing an SEP for your specific academic goals.

The complete CSU General Education pattern can be found in the Norco College catalog.

Monday & Wednesday - Schedule some Fridays, as noted

	Area A-1	Area A-2	Area A-3	Area B-1	Area B-2	Area B-3	Area B-4	Area C-1	Area C-2	Area D	Area E
	Oral	Written	Critical	Physical	Life	Lab	Mathematics/				Lifelong Learning &
	Communication	Communication	Thinking	Science	Science	Activity	Quantitative Reasoning	Arts	Humanities	Social Sciences	Self-Development
				minimum of	6 semester units total		min. of 3 semester units	minimum of 9 semester units		min. of 9 semester units	
	minimum of 9 semester units total			one cours from each area			with a grade of "C" or	3 courses minimum		3 courses from	minimum of
Start Time	one from each area with a grade of "C" or better			one science course must have a lab			better	at least one course from each area		at least two disciplines	3 semester units
07:10AM until		ENG-1A-32826		GEG-1L-32926	AMY-2B-32666 (lab)		MAT-10-33007		SPA-1-33195	SOC-1-33179	
08:15AM		ENG-1A-32829									
		ENG-1A-32840 (M only)									
08:45AM	COM-1-32766			CHE-2A-32734 (lab - F only)	BIO-8-32704 (lec)	-		MUS-3-33246 (MWF)	HIS-6-32946 (D-6)	ANT-2-32675	HES-1-32934
	COM-9-32775 (D-7)			GEG-1-32918	MIC-1-33081 (lec)				HUM-5-32963	POL-1-33211	
				PHY-4A-33124 (lec)					PHI-10-33112	PSY-1-33142	
										SOC-1-33180	
09:30AM until	COM-1-32767	ENG-1A-32827	ENG-1B-33223 (C-2)	CHE-1A-32729 (lab)	AMY-2B-32667 (lab)	_	MAT-5-33053	GAM-21-23893	HIS-7-32952 (D-6)	ECO-4-32802	GUI-47-32930
10:30AM or		ENG-1A-32831	MAT-32-33028/	CHE-1B-32731 (lec)	BIO-8-32704 (lab)	3-3	MAT-11-33015		PHI-33-33226	POL-1-33128 (M only)	HES-1-32940
11:45		ENG-1A-32841	PHI-32-33118	CHE-10-32728	MIC-1-33081 (lab)	sa E	MAT-12-33020		SPA-1-33193	POL-1-33126 (W only)	KIN-38-32978
				GEG-1-32922		Are	MAT-36-33051		SPA-2-33199	PSY-1-33141 (M only)	
				GEG-1L-32923		sŧγ				PSY-1-33144 (W only)	
				PHY-4B-33125 (lec)		sati				PSY-9-33154 (E)	
						pu				SOC-1-33182	
12:15PM or	COM-6-33244	ENG-1A-32828	ENG-1B-32850 (C-2)	CHE-2A-32735 (lab - F only)	AMY-2B-32665 (lec)	- pa	MAT-10-33009 (MWF)	MUS-19-33097	HIS-7-32953 (D-6)	ANT-2-32677	KIN-38-32979
12:45PM or	COM-9-32778 (D-7)	ENG-1A-32838		GEG-1L-32925	AMY-2B-32666 (lec)	ij			(= 5)	ECO-8-32807	
01:00PM	00 3 32770 (5 7)	ENG-1A-32843		PHY-4A-33124 (lab - W only)	BIO-12-33235 (lec)	der				PSY-1-33145	
01.001		2110 271 320 13		PHY-4B-33125 (lab - M only)	<u>510 12 35235 (100)</u>	courses w/ lab are underlined and satisfy Area B-3				101 1 331 13	
02:00PM until	COM-1-32763			CHE-1A-32729 (lec)	ANT-1-32671	b ar			PHI-12-33116	EAR-20-33261 (E)	HES-1-32941
02:30PM	COM-9-32777 (D-7)			CHE-12A-33229 (lab)		/Ia				ECO-7-33256	
				CHE-2A-32734 (lec)		S W				PSY-9-33158 (E)	
				CHE-2A-32735 (lec)		rse					
				GEG-1-32921		noo					
03:00 PM until	COM-1-32769	ENG-1A-32832	COM-3-32772		AMY-2B-32667 (lec)		MAT-1C-33026	ART-7-33221	HIS-7-32955 (D-6)	ANT-7-33208	
04:15PM		ENG-1A-32839	ENG-1B-32852 (C-2)		AMY-2B-32668 (lec)		MAT-36-33278		JPN-1-32970	EAR-42-32800 (E)	
		ENG-1A-32844			BIO-12-33235 (lab)				JPN-2-32971	POL-1-33137	
										PSY-1-33147	
										SOC-1-33184	
5:15PM		ENG-1A-32834		CHE-1A-33236 (lec)	AMY-2B-32668 (lab)		MAT-1A-33023		SPA-1-33196		
and beyond				GEG-1-32920	BIO-1-32700 (lab - W only)		MAT-1B-33025				
				PHY-10-33122	MIC-1-33082 (lec & lab)		MAT-11-33012				

Excluding GEG & GEG lab and PHY-10/PHY-11; for science courses offered in Area B-1 and B-2, students will be enrolled in the lecture and lab section with the same section number

Courses cannot be double-counted to satisfy more than one area

"Golden 4" Courses in Areas A-1, A-2, A-3, and B-4 must be completed with a grade of "C" or better

Although not part of the GE requirement for transfer, 6 semester units of US History, Constitution and Government is a CSU graduation requirement that students may complete at Norco College prior to transfer. HIS-6 or 6H or 7 or 7H and POL-1 or 1H satisfy this requirement.

Courses that may be applied to one of two different areas are listed only in one area, with the second option listed in parenthesis.

Course offered in special cohorts are not listed here. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for courses offered in CAP, Honors, Puente, STEM Scholars, or T3P

Courses subject to cancelation

California State University General Education Requirements 2013-2014

The courses listed below are those that Norco College is offering during the SPRING 2014 term that can fulfill lower division general education requirements for all CSU campuses.

There are other courses that can fulfill these requirements; for a complete list of options, please see the Norco College Catalog.

It is recommended that all students with a goal of transfer to a 4-year university develop a Student Educational Plan (SEP). A Norco College academic counselor can assist you in developing an SEP for your specific academic goals.

The complete CSU General Education pattern can be found in the Norco College catalog.

Tuesday & Thursday - Schedule

	Area A-1	Area A-2	Area A-3	Area B-1	Area B-2	Area B-3	Area B-4	Area C-1	Area C-2	Area D	Area E
	Oral	Written	Critical	Physical	Life	Lab	Mathematics/				Lifelong Learning &
	Communication	Communication	Thinking	Science	Science	Activity	Quantitative Reasoning	Arts	Humanities	Social Sciences	Self-Development
				minimum of 6 semester units total		min. of 3 semester units	minimum of 9 s	emester units	min. of 9 semester units		
	m	inimum of 9 semester units to	otal	one cou	ırs from each area		with a grade of "C" or	3 courses r	minimum	3 courses from	minimum of
Start Time	one from each area with a grade of "C" or better		one science course must have a lab			better	at least one course from each area		at least two disciplines	3 semester units	
07:30AM or	COM-1-32765		ENG-1B-32851 (C-2)	CHE-1B-32731 (lab)	BIO-1-32694 (lab - T only)			ART-2-33220	HUM-10-32959	ECO-4-32803	GUI-47-32931
08:00AM or			PHI-11-33115	CHE-2A-32732 (lab - T only)	BIO-1-32697 (lab - TH only)				SPA-1-33194	POL-1-33129	HES-1-32935
08:15AM or				CHE-2A-32733 (lab - TH only)	BIO-34-32702	B-3			SPA-4-33237	PSY-1-33143	KIN-4-32981
08:45AM				GEG-1-32919		ea				PSY-9-33153 (E)	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ξ				SOC-1-33181	
						isfy					
						sat					
						pu					
09:30AM or	COM-1-32768			GEG-1L-32924	AMY-2B-32665 (lab)	p p	MAT-1A-33234		HIS-6-32945 (D-6)	ECO-7-32805	HES-1-32936
09:40AM				PHS-1-33120	ANT-1-32673	<u>ii</u>	MAT-1B-33024		HUM-11-32961	POL-1-33133	KIN-36-32976
					BIO-36-32703	Jer J	MAT-11-33013			SOC-1-33186	KIN-4-32982
					PSY-2-33151	ğ	MAT-36-33048				
						courses w/lab are underlined and satisfy Area B-3					
10:30AM or	COM-1-32762	ENG-1A-32842			AMY-2A-32664 (lec)	ap 3		GAM-21-33276	HIS-2-32942 (D-6)	ECO-8-32808	KIN-36-32977
11:15AM	COM-9-32773 (D-7)				ANT-1-32670	1			HUM-5-32962	POL-1-33127	KIN-4-32983
					BIO-1-32694 (lec)	SS S			SPA-8-33239	PSY-9-33156 (E)	
					BIO-1-32696 (lec)	ırse				SOC-3-33259	
					BIO-1-32697 (lec)	00					
					BIO-1-32699 (lec)						
							<u> </u>				l
					:50PM to 1:50PM - College Hou	r - TTH onl					
02:00PM or	COM-1-32761	ENG-1A-32833	ENG-1B-32847 (C-2)	CHE-2A-32732 (lec)	AMY-2A-32664 (lab)	7	MAT-2-33027	MUS-23-33098	ENG-30-33222	POL-1-33130	
02:30PM	COM-9-32779 (D-7)		ENG-1B-32849 (C-2)	CHE-2A-32733 (lec)	AMY-10-32663	tish	MAT-5-33052	THE-3-33202	HIS-7-32954 (D-6)	PSY-1-33146	
				CHE-12A-33229 (lec)	BIO-1-32696 (lab - T only)	sai	MAT-11-33011		SPA-1-33197	SOC-10-33188	
					BIO-1-32695 (lab - TH only)	pue	MAT-12-33017		SPA-2-33198		
						ed	MAT-12-33021 (8wks)				
4:15PM	COM-9-32774 (D-7)	ENG-1A-32835				courses w/ lab are underlined and satisfy. Area B-3	MAT-12-33016		ENG-7-33214	POL-2-33140	
	33/1/3/52//4 (0-/)	ENG-1A-32837				a B			HIS-25-33257 (D-6)	PSY-9-33157 (E)	
		LING-1A-32037				Are u			PHI-10-33111	SOC-1-33177	
						b ar			FIII-10-33111	300-1-33177	
5:30PM and		ENG-1A-32836		CHE-1A-33236 (lab)	BIO-1-32695 (lec - T only)	// la	MAT-10-33008		SPA-1-33192		
beyond		ENG-1A-32845		_	BIO-1-32698 (lec - T only)	S V	MAT-11-33014		SPA-3-33200		
					BIO-1-32700 (lec - T only)	rse	MAT-36-33049				
					BIO-1-32698 (lab - TH only)	nos					
					BIO-1-32699 (lab - T only)	- 01					

Excluding GEG & GEG lab and PHY-10/PHY-11; for science courses offered in Area B-1 and B-2, students will be enrolled in the lecture and lab section with the same section number

Courses cannot be double-counted to satisfy more than one area

"Golden 4" Courses in Areas A-1, A-2, A-3, and B-4 must be completed with a grade of "C" or better

Although not part of the GE requirement for transfer, 6 semester units of US History, Constitution and Government is a CSU graduation requirement that students may complete at Norco College prior to transfer. HIS-6 or 6H or 7 or 7H and POL-1 or 1H satisfy this requirement. Courses that may be applied to one of two different areas are listed only in one area, with the second option listed in parenthesis.

Course offered in special cohorts are not listed here. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for courses offered in CAP, Honors, Puente, STEM Scholars, or T3P

Courses subject to cancelation

California State University General Education Requirements 2013-2014

The courses listed below are those that Norco College is offering during the SPRING 2014 term that can fulfill lower division general education requirements for all CSU campuses.

There are other courses that can fulfill these requirements; for a complete list of options, please see the Norco College Catalog.

It is recommended that all students with a goal of transfer to a 4-year university develop a Student Educational Plan (SEP). A Norco College academic counselor can assist you in developing an SEP for your specific academic goals.

The complete CSU General Education pattern can be found in the Norco College catalog. One Class Meeting per week - Schedule

Area B-1 Area B-2 Area B-4 Area C-1 Area C-2 Area D Area F Area A-2 Area A-3 Area B-3 Area A-Physical Life Lab Lifelong Learning & Thinking Quantitative Reasoning Communicatio Science Science Activity Arts Humanities Social Sciences Self-Development min. of 3 semester units minimum of 9 semester units min, of 9 semester units minimum of 6 semester units total with a grade of "C" or 3 courses from minimum of minimum of 9 semester units total one cours from each area 3 courses minimum at least two disciplines 3 semester units Class Meeting one from each area with a grade of "C" or better one science course must have a lab at least one course from each area Monday HIS-6-32948 (D-6) ANT-5-33209 POL-1-33134 evening PSY-9-33155 (E) SOC-12-33189 (E) B-3 COM-9-32781 (D-7) HIS-6-32949 (D-6) Tuesday POL-1-33135 HES-1-32937 courses w/ lab are underlined and satisfy Area evening HIS-7-32956 (D-6) PSY-33-33152 (E) HUM-10-32957 SOC-1-33178 Wednesday COM-1-32764 ANT-1-32672 MAT-12-33019 ART-5-32688 HIS-6-32944 (D-6) EAR-20-32793 (E) GUI-48-32932 HUM-10-32958 ECO-7-32804 evening THE-3-33203 (2 units) SOC-20-33191 HES-1-32938 COM-9-32780 (D-7) PHI-11-33114 PHS-1-33121 PSY-1-33148 HES-1-32939 Thursday HIS-7-32951 (D-6) evening PHY-11-33123 SOC-1-33183 (+ PHY-10 - MW) Friday ART-6-32690 HIS-6-32947 (D-6) ANT-2-32678 GUI-47-32929

HUM-10-32960

PHI-10-33108

HIS-7-32950 (D-6)

PSY-1-33149

SOC-1-33185

POL-1-33138

PSY-1-33150 SOC-1-33187

ONLINE - Schedule											
	Area A-1	Area A-2	Area A-3	Area B-1	Area B-2	Area B-3	Area B-4	Area C-1	Area C-2	Area D	Area E
	Oral	Written	Critical	Physical	Life	Lab	Mathematics/				Lifelong Learning &
	Communication	Communication	Thinking	Science	Science	Activity	Quantitative Reasoning	Arts	Humanities	Social Sciences	Self-Development
Length of Class	minimum of 9 semester units total Class one from each area with a grade of "C" or better			minimum of 6 semester units total one cours from each area one science course must have a lab			min. of 3 semester units with a grade of "C" or better	minimum of 9 semester units 3 courses minimum at least one course from each area		min. of 9 semester units 3 courses from at least two disciplines	minimum of 3 semester units
full term						e underlined_ .rea B-3_		MUS-19-33096 MUS-89-33105 THE-3-33201		ANT-2-32676 POL-1-33131 POL-1-33132 POL-1-33136	KIN-4-32980
first 8-weeks						w/ lab ar d satisfy A		ART-6-32689 THE-3-33204	PHI-10-33109	COM-12-32771	
second 8-weeks						courses		THE-3-33205	PHI-10-33110		

Excluding GEG & GEG lab and PHY-10/PHY-11; for science courses offered in Area B-1 and B-2, students will be enrolled in the lecture and lab section with the same section number

Courses cannot be double-counted to satisfy more than one area

COM-9-32776 (D-7)

"Golden 4" Courses in Areas A-1, A-2, A-3, and B-4 must be completed with a grade of "C" or better

Although not part of the GE requirement for transfer, 6 semester units of US History, Constitution and Government is a CSU graduation requirement that students may complete at Norco College prior to transfer. HIS-6 or 6H or 7 or 7H and POL-1 or 1H satisfy this requirement.

Courses that may be applied to one of two different areas are listed only in one area, with the second option listed in parenthesis.

Course offered in special cohorts are not listed here. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for courses offered in CAP, Honors, Puente, STEM Scholars, or T3P

Courses subject to cancelation

morning or

Saturday

morning

early afternoor